	FQAU PTO-1894 131 92		FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
	7-37-92	TRAD	02-25-1999	Palent and Trademark Offic	
_	Tab samngs ⊃ ⊃ ⊃ ♥			▼ .	
<u> </u>	To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Tra		documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)		100972879	ing party(ies):	
7 - 7	F.W. Woolworth 607 FED 02 IN 0101		Name: Venator Grou	Name: Venator Group Specialty, Inc.	
			Internal Address:		
2				Street Address: 233 Broadway	
- X	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State: New York	 Association Limited Partners 	ship City: New York	State: NY ZIP: 10279	
	Other		Individual(s) citizensi	nip	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ached? Li Yes William	Association		
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		Limited Partnership		
			☑ Corporation-State:\	☑ Corporation-State: New York ☐ Other	
		Change of Name		nited States, a domestic representative	
	Other		designation is attached:		
	Execution Date: June 11, 199	98 .	(Designations must be a separate of Additional name(s) & address(es) at	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
-	Application number(s) or registration number(s): //				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registr	ation No (s)	
	A. Haddinark Application Holley				
	(NONE)		1,819,493-LITTLE TOW	N OF BETHLEHEM	
	(NONE)				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
	Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma	ailed:	Total number of applications registrations involved:	and 1.	
	Name: Jillian D. Sexsmith	, Esq.			
	Internal Address: Venator Group, Inc.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
1	2/23/1 999 SBURNS 00000112 233062 1819493		C Enclosed		
- []	1 FC:481 40.00 CH		Authorized to be chart	. D Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	222 P		— Approvised to be dried	od to deposit account	
	Street Address: 233 Broadway		8. Deposit account number: 23-3062		
	City: New York State	: NY ZIP : 10279	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
ŀ	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
	of the original document.	,	·	et	
	Jillian D. Sexsmith		W JOH	2/5/99	
	Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date 1	
-1			Total number of pages of	CITY COLLEGE STREET	

0110 Nr 1001 100 1001

F980612000291 CT-C7

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF F.W. WOOLWORTH CO

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

中部第一 21

WOOLWORTH CORPORATION WOOLWORTH BUILDING 233 BROADWAY NEW YORK, NY 10279

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JUN 1 2 1998

TAX \$_

JPB

New York

2

980612000305

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0352

F980612000291

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT of the CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION F. W. WOOLWORTH CO.

CT-C7

212 553 7114

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

We, the undersigned, John H. Cannon and Sheilagh M. Clarke, being, respectively, the Vice President and the Secretary of F. W. Woolworth Co., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York (the "Company"), do hereby state and certify that:

- The name of the Company is F. W. Woolworth Co.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed by the Department of State on December 15, 1911; the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed by the Department of State on November 15, 1989.
- The Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended, as authorized by Section 801 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York, to change the name of the Company (in Article FIRST of such Restated Certificate of Incorporation). To effect such amendment, Article FIRST of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

"FIRST -- The name of the corporation is 'Venator Group Specialty, Inc.' (hereinafter called the 'Company')."

The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation set forth above was authorized by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors dated June 8, 1998, as authorized by Section 708(b) of the New York Business Corporation Law ("BCL"), followed by the written consent of the sole shareholder of the Company approving and adopting such amendments, such written consent having been given in lieu of a unanimous vote of the outstanding shares of the Company at a meeting of shareholders, as authorized by Section 615 of the BCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed and subscribed this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company and do affirm the foregoing as true under the penalties of perjury as of this 11th day of June 1998

John H. Cannon

Vice President

fwamend

RECORDED: 02/22/1999

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0353**